

## Sub: Transfer & Postings in the cadre of Superintendent, Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi Commissionerate - reg.

In partial modification to Order No. 70/2023 dated 23.06.2023, the posting of Shri Mohan Joseph, who is under orders of transfer from Audit Section, Headquarters to Kavaratti Range (Sl No 23 of the order), stands cancelled.

[Maneesh Kumar] Commissioner

To:

## The Individual (Through the Supervisory Officer concerned)

Copy submitted to:

1. The Chief Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Thiruvananthapuram Zone.

Copy to:

- 1. The Dy./Asstt. Commissioner (Audit) of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi.
- 2. The Dy./Asstt. Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Ernakulam Division.
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer/Pay & Accounts Officer, Central Tax & Central Excise Hqrs. Kochi
- 4. The Administrative Officer (DDO), Superintendent (Confl/Vig.), Kochi
- 5. The Superintendent (Systems)) for uploading in website.
- 6. Hindi Cell for Hindi Version.